02-13-2004

DB

FORM PTO-1594	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01)	Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 05/31/2002) 10267013	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: I	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): SECUREINFO CORPORATION	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Silicon Valley Bank Internal Address: HA155
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ► ☐ Other	Street Address: 3003 Tasman Drive
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Santa Clara State: CA ZIP: 95054
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association
Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Change of Name College Col	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation-State-DE
□ Other	Other
12/24/03	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark No.(s) 2,556,048
	2,445,814
	2,445,833
	2,556,047
Additional numbers att	lached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and registrations involved: 4
Name: Silicon Valley Bank	7. Tablés (07.050.0.41)
Internal Address: Loan Documentation HA155	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 115.00 Enclosed
Street Address: 3003 Tasman Dr.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Santa Clara State: Ca ZIP: 95054	8. Deposit account number:
DO NOT USE	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
BO NOT OSE	THIS SPACE
IRAAL PROPER AAAAAAN ARREAA	
/2004 ECBRPER 00000087 2556048	
#8521 40.00 OP 75.00 OP	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and	correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
Maribel Arteaga Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing	Actraga 120/04
Total number of pages including cover sh	J

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trade.narks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of the Effective Date (as defined in the Loan Agreement) is between SILICON VALLEY BANK ("Bank") and SECUREINFO CORPORATION Grantor").

RECITALS

- Bank will make advances to Grantor and to V A Security Team LLC ("Loans") as described in the Loan and Security Agreement (the "Loan Agreement"), but only if Grantor grants Bank a security interest in its Copyrights, Trademarks, Patents, and Mask Works and other intellectual property (the "Intellectual Property Collateral").
- Grantor has granted Bank a security interest in all of its right, title and interest, presently existing or later acquired to all the Collateral.

AGREEMENT

Grantor grants Bank a security interest in all of its right, title and interest in its Intellectual Property Collateral (such as the Copyrights, Patents, Trademarks and Mask Works listed on Schedules A, B, C and D), and all proceeds (such as license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits), the right to sue for past, present and future infringements rights throughout the world and all reissues, divisions, continuations, renewals, extensions and continuations-in-part.

This security interest is granted in conjunction with the security interest granted under the Loan Agreement. Bank's rights and remedies in the security interest are in addition to those in the Loan Agreement and the other Loan Documents, and those available in law or equity. Bank's rights powers and interests are cumulative with every right, power or remedy provided here. Bank's exercise of its rights, powers or remedies in this Agreement, the Loan Agreement or any other Loan Document, does not preclude the simultaneous or later exercise of any or all other right, power or remedy.

BANK:

SHICON'

GRANTOR:

SECUREINFO CORPORATION

(Signature)

3474415v4

EXHIBIT A

Copyrights

Description

Registration/Application Number

 $\begin{array}{c} \textbf{Registration/Application} \\ \underline{\textbf{Date}} \end{array}$

None

EXHIBIT B

Patents

<u>Description</u>	Registration/Application <u>Number</u>	Registration/Application <u>Date</u>
Automated Electronic Software Distribution Method	APP. # 60/465,118	April 24, 2003
Method, System And Article Of Manufacture For Data Preservation And Automated Electronic Software Distribution Across An		
Enterprise System	APP. # 60/465,121	April 24, 2003
Software Distribution Management System	APP. # 60/465,122	April 24, 2003
System and Method for Determining Security Vulnerabilities	APP. # 10/189,164	July 2, 2002

EXHIBIT C

Trademarks

Description	Registration/Application <u>Number</u>	Registration/Application <u>Date</u>
SPIRIAN	Reg. No. 2,556,048	April 2, 2002
SSDIM	Reg. No. 2,445,814	April 24, 2001
DESIGN ONLY	Reg. No. 2,445,833	April 24, 2001
SPIRIAN	Reg. No. 2,556,047	April 2, 2002

RECORDED: 02/09/2004